
2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
ROSTER

NAME	 CL	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL
Ibrahim Bakir 	 Sr. 	 Cairo, Egypt / International School of Chaueifat
Cillian Dunne 	 So. 	 Sutton, Ireland / St. Fintan’s
Omar El Atmas 	 Fr. 	 Cairo, Egypt / Rowad American College
Nat Fry 	 Jr. 	 Haverford, Pa. / Shipley School
Joey Gingold 	 Sr. 	 Bala Cynwyd, Pa. / Lower Merion
Will Grady 	 Fr. 	 Atlanta, Ga. / The Westminster Schools
Mark Kauf 	 Sr. 	 Koerich, Luxembourg / LJBM
Atticus Kelly 	 So. 	 West Hartford, Conn. / Avon Old Farms
Ryan Leslie 	 Fr. 	 Sylvania, Ohio / Sylvania Northview
Bransten Ming 	 Fr. 	 South San Francisco, Calif. / Shawnigan Lake
Royston Raymond 	 Fr. 	 Singapore / Raffles Junior College
Noel Solomon 	 So. 	 Växjö, Sweden / Portsmouth (R.I.)
Michael Thompson 	 Jr. 	 Vancouver, B.C. / Magee Secondary School
Luke Willemse 	 So. 	 Cape Town, South Africa / International School of Cape Town

COACHES 
Head Coach: John White (fifth season)
Assistant Coach: Kelsey Engman (third season)

SCHEDULE/RESULTS
Overall: 12-4 | Home: 7-2 | Away: 3-2 | Neutral: 2-0

DAY	 DATE	 OPPONENT	 LOCATION	 TIME/RESULT	 OVERALL
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 No. 9 Franklin & Marshall	Kline & Specter Squash Center	 W, 8-1	 1-0
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 Virginia	 Kline & Specter Squash Center	 W, 9-0	 2-0
Fri.	 Nov. 20	 Haverford	 Kline & Specter Squash Center	 W, 9-0	 3-0	
Sun.	 Nov. 22	 No. 22 Bowdoin	 Lancaster, Pa. (F&M)	 W, 8-1	 4-0	
Tue.	 Nov. 24	 No. 7 Penn	 Philadelphia, Pa.	 L, 5-4	 4-1	
Tue. 	 Dec. 1	 No. 8 Princeton	 Kline & Specter Squash Center	 W, 5-4	 5-1	
Fri.	 Dec. 4	 No. 4 Rochester	 Kline & Specter Squash Center	 L, 8-1	 5-2
Sat.	 Dec. 5	 No. 15 Navy	 Annapolis, Md.	 W, 8-1	 6-2
Sun.	 Dec. 6	 No. 14 Williams	 Kline & Specter Squash Center	 W, 8-1	 7-2
Tues. 	Jan. 5	 No. 1 Trinity	 Kline & Specter Squash Center	 L, 9-0	 7-3	
Sat.	 Jan. 16	 No. 5 Dartmouth	 Hanover, N.H.	 L, 6-3	 7-4	
Sat.	 Jan. 23	 No. 22 Amherst	 Kline & Specter Squash Center	 Cancelled	 7-4	
Sun.	 Jan. 24	 No. 20 Colby	 Kline & Specter Squash Center	 Cancelled	 7-4
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 No. 12 Cornell	 New Haven, Conn.	 W, 6-3	 8-4	
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 No. 19 Wesleyan	 Middletown, Conn.	 W, 9-0	 9-4	
Sat.	 Feb. 6	 No. 10 George Washington	Kline & Specter Squash Center	 W, 8-1	 10-4
Mon.	 Feb. 8	 Dickinson	 Carlisle, Pa.	 W, 9-0	 11-4	
Sat.	 Feb. 13	 No. 8 Columbia	 Kline & Specter Squash Center	 W, 5-4	 12-4	

Wkd	 Feb. 26-28	Men’s Nationals	 New Haven. Conn.	 All Day	
Wkd	 Mar. 4-6	 Individual Nationals	 Stamford, Conn.	 All Day



Player	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 Overall
Ibrahim Bakir			   2-0	 9-4						      11-4 (0.733)
Cillian Dunne								        2-0	 2-1	 4-1 (0.800)
Omar El Atmas	 8-1	 2-0	 3-0							       13-1 (0.929)
Nat Fry						      3-0	 1-3	 3-3	 1-0	 8-6 (0.571)
Joey Gingold							       2-0	 3-1	 4-4	 9-5 (0.643)
Will Grady									         1-1	 1-1 (0.500)
Mark Kauf						      0-3	 1-1		  1-0	 2-4 (0.333)
Atticus Kelly	 4-2	 3-3	 2-0		  2-0					     11-5 (0.688)
Ryan Leslie										          0-0 (0.000)
Bransten Ming	 1-0	 7-1	 4-3							       12-4 (0.750)
Royston Raymond								        2-0	 1-0	 3-0 (1.000)
Noel Solomon					     1-0	 0-2	 4-4	 0-2		  5-8 (0.385)
Michael Thompson				    1-1	 9-1	 4-0				    14-2 (0.875)
Luke Willemse			   2-0	 1-0	 2-1	 2-2				    7-3 (0.700)
OVERALL	 13-3	 12-4	 13-3	 11-5	 14-2	 9-7	 8-8	 10-6	 10-6	 100-44 (0.694)

2015-16 Dunlop Men’s College Squash Association Team Ranking
Feb. 14: 9
Feb. 7: 9
Jan. 31: 9
Jan. 24: 9
Jan. 17: 9
Jan. 10: 9
Dec. 13: 9
Nov. 29: 8
Nov. 15: 9
Preseason: 10

2014-15 Team Ranking
Highest: 12
Lowest: 13

2013-14 Team Ranking
Highest: 14
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2012-13 Team Ranking
Highest: 19
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2011-12 Team Ranking
Highest: 28
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2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
MATCH RESULTS

W1: No. 10 Drexel 8, No. 9 Franklin & Marshall 1
Saturday, Oct. 31
1 | Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Cole Osborne (F&M); 11-8, 8-11, 11-4, 11-3
2 | Bransten Ming (Drexel) def. Pedro Veiga De Almeida (F&M); 11-7, 9-11, 11-5, 11-7
3 | Luke Willemse (Drexel) def. Silvio Soom (F&M); 9-11, 11-8, 6-11, 11-3, 11-6
4 | Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel) def. Sean Kenny (F&M); 11-2, 11-5, 11-8
5 | Atticus Kelly (Drexel) def. Gavan Hitchenor (F&M); 11-5, 7-11, 11-8, 11-9
6 | Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. Jackson McCord (F&M); 11-7, 11-9, 11-6
7 | Kareem Nabil Abdel Mawla (F&M) def. Noel Solomon (Drexel); 8-11, 11-6, 1-11, 11-8, 13-11
8 | Joey Gingold (Drexel) def. Ricardo Machado (F&M); 10-12, 11-9, 13-11, 11-8
9 | Cillian Dunne (Drexel) def. Samm Fulton (F&M); 11-6, 11-9, 6-11, 7-11, 12-10

W2: No. 10 Drexel 9, Virginia 0
Saturday, Oct. 31
1 | Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Mason Blake (UVa); 11-6,11-4,11-4
2 | Bransten Ming (Drexel) def. Jarett Odrich (UVa); 12-10, 11-4, 11-9
3 | Luke Willemse (Drexel) def. Grayson Bubrosky (UVa); 11-2, 11-9, 11-3
4 | Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel) def. Henry Woodworth (UVa); 11-1, 11-8, 11-4
5 | Atticus Kelly (Drexel) def. Stewart Staunton (UVa); 11-5, 11-2, 11-6
6 | Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. Killian Bubrosky (UVa); 11-6, 11-3, 11-4
7 | Joey Gingold (Drexel) def. Max Novick (UVa); 11-4, 11-9, 11-6
8 | Cillian Dunne (Drexel) def. Conner Ward (UVa); 11-8, 12-10, 11-2
9 | Nat Fry (Drexel) def. Campbell Goodman (UVa); 11-6, 11-3, 11-1

W3: No. 9 Drexel 9, Haverford 0
Friday, Nov. 20
1| Bransten Ming (Drexel) def. Nathan Vestrich-Shade (Haverford); 11-4, 11-1, 11-5
2| Atticus Kelly (Drexel) def. Peter Dudley (Haverford); 11-6, 11-4, 11-6
3| Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel) def. Laurenson Ward (Haverford); 11-6, 11-7, 11-2
4| Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. Yash Singh (Haverford); 11-1, 11-5, 11-1
5| Noel Solomon (Drexel) def. Jonathan Nguyen (Haverford); 11-4, 11-4, 11-4
6| Nat Fry (Drexel) def. Zach Cole (Haverford); 11-6, 11-4, 11-6
7| Joey Gingold (Drexel) def. Alex Egilman (Haverford); 11-2, 11-5, 11-4
8| Royston Raymond (Drexel) def. Ryan Dukarm (Haverford); 11-3, 11-1, 11-3
9| Will Grady (Drexel) def. Will Greer (Haverford); 11-5, 11-5, 11-5

W4: No. 9 Drexel 8, No. 22 Bowdoin 1
Sunday, Nov. 22
1| Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Matt Cooper (Bowdoin); 11-4, 11-2, 11-1
2| Bransten Ming (Drexel) def. Christian Dorff (Bowdoin); 11-2, 11-2, 11-4
3| Atticus Kelly (Drexel) def. Alex Reisley (Bowdoin); 13-11, 11-6, 11-7
4| Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel) def. Ben Bristol (Bowdoin); 11-6, 11-4, 11-8
5| Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. Ian Squiers (Bowdoin); 11-6, 11-9, 11-4
6| Luke Willemse (Drexel) def. George Cooley (Bowdoin); 11-1, 11-6, 11-4
7| Noel Solomon (Drexel) def. Sebastian Gilligan-Kim (Bowdoin); 11-7, 11-4, 11-9
8| Royston Raymond (Drexel) def. Satya Butler (Bowdoin); 11-9, 9-11, 11-9, 14-12
9| Henry Haig (Bowdoin) def. Cillian Dunne (Drexel); 11-4, 9-11, 11-7, 6-11, 11-7

L1: No. 7 Penn 5, No. 9 Drexel 4
Tuesday, Nov. 24
1| Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Anders Larson (Penn); 11-7, 10-12, 11-7, 11-3
2| Bransten Ming (Drexel) def. Karim Hussein (Penn); 9-11, 11-6, 12-10, 13-11
3| Atticus Kelly (Drexel) def. Derek Hsue (Penn); 14-12, 11-8, 11-8
4| Hayes Murphy (Penn) def. Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel); 11-7, 11-3, 11-4
5| Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. James Watson (Penn); 4-11, 11-9, 14-12, 10-12, 11-7
6| Max Reed (Penn) def. Luke Willemse (Drexel); 7-11, 6-11, 11-8, 11-8, default
7| Jonathan Zeitels (Penn) def. Noel Solomon (Drexel); 11-8, 11-5, 11-5
8| Tyler Odell (Penn) def. Nat Fry (Drexel); 11-9, 12-10, 11-9
9| George Lemmon (Penn) def. Joey Gingold (Drexel); 11-6, 11-8, 11-3

W5: No. 9 Drexel 5, No. 8 Princeton 4
Tuesday, Dec. 1
1| Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Cody Cortes (Princeton); 11-7, 8-11, 12-10, 15-13
2| Clark Doyle (Princeton) def. Atticus Kelly (Drexel); 11-5, 11-7, 6-11, 11-9
3| Bransten Ming (Drexel) def. Spencer Anton (Princeton); 11-7, 11-7, 11-8
4| Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel) def. Jarryd Osborne (Princeton); 8-11, 11-2, 11-9, 9-11, 11-6
5| Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. Komrom Shayegan (Princeton); 11-7, 11-7, 10-12, 11-1
6| Michael LeBlanc (Princeton) def. Mark Kauf (Drexel); 11-7, 11-13, 11-3, 7-11, 11-7
7| Vivek Dinodia (Princeton) def. Noel Solomon (Drexel); 12-10, 11-3, 11-5
8| Nat Fry (Drexel) def. William Oon (Princeton); 9-11, 13-11, 11-9, 11-2
9| Sam Ezratty (Princeton) def. Joey Gingold (Drexel); 11-8, 11-6, 7-11, 11-4

L2: No. 4 Rochester 8, No. 8 Drexel 1
Friday, Dec. 4
1| Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Mario Yanez Tapia (Rochester); 11-9, 6-11, 11-6, 7-11, 13-11
2| Ryosei Kobayashi (Rochester) def. Atticus Kelly (Drexel); 11-1, 11-4, 11-7
3| Tomotaka Endo (Rochester) def. Bransten Ming (Drexel); 11-9, 9-11, 12-10, 9-11, 15-13
4| Neil Cordell (Rochester) def. Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel); 11-6, 11-4, 11-3
5| Michaelangelo Bertocchi (Rochester) def. Michael Thompson (Drexel); 11-9, 13-15, 12-10, 11-5
6| Lawrence Kuhn (Rochester) def. Noel Solomon (Drexel); 11-6, 9-11, 11-5, 11-5
7| Aria Fazelimanesh (Rochester) def. Nat Fry (Drexel); 11-8, 11-3, 11-7
8| Benjamin Pittfield (Rochester) def. Joey Gingold (Drexel); 12-10, 11-4, 10-12, 11-8
9| Matteo Meng (Rochester) def. Will Grady (Drexel); 11-6, 11-9, 11-8

W6: No. 8 Drexel 8, No. 15 Navy, 1
Saturday, Dec. 5
1| Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Jack Herold (Navy); 14-12, 6-11, 11-5, 11-4
2| Atticus Kelly (Drexel) def. Senen Ubina (Navy); 11-5, 5-11, 12-10, 11-9
3| Bransten Ming (Drexel) def. Reed Whitney (Navy); 11-5, 11-6, 11-5
4| Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel) def. Randy Beck (Navy); 11-7, 12-10, 11-5
5| Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. Bill Kacergis (Navy); 14-12, 11-3, 12-10
6| Dylan Sweeney (Navy) def. Mark Kauf (Drexel); 9-11, 11-7, 12-10, 11-6
7| Noel Solomon (Drexel) def. Alex Patricolo (Navy); 11-7, 11-6, 5-11, 15-13
8| Nat Fry (Drexel) def. Jamie Kjorlien (Navy); 11-8, 6-11, 13-11, 11-1
9| Joey Gingold (Drexel) def. Will Walker (Navy); 12-10, 11-6, 11-6

W7: No. 8 Drexel 8, No. 14 Williams 1
Sunday, Dec. 6
1| Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Jamie Ruggiero (Williams); 11-9, 11-9, 11-6
2| Atticus Kelly (Drexel) def. John Fitzpatrick (Williams); 11-7, 11-6, 11-8
3| Bransten Ming (Drexel) def. John Shuck (Williams); 11-3, 11-8, 11-6
4| Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel) def. Mike Petrick (Williams); 11-5, 9-11, 11-9, 12-10
5| Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. Galen Squiers (Williams); 11-5, 11-13, 11-4, 11-4
6| David Pincus (Williams) def. Mark Kauf (Drexel); 11-7, 11-4, default
7| Noel Solomon (Drexel) def. Varun Sharma (Williams); 11-3, 8-11, 11-1, 11-6
8| Nat Fry (Drexel) def. Will Ruggiero (Williams); 11-5, 11-6, 11-6
9| Joey Gingold (Drexel) def. Jame Havran (Williams); 11-6, 11-9, 11-5

L3: No. 1 Trinity 9, No. 9 Drexel 0
Tuesday, Jan. 6
1| Rick Penders (Trinity) def. Omar El Atmas (Drexel); 8-11, 11-9, 11-8, 5-2 default
2| Michael Craig (Trinity) def. Atticus Kelly (Drexel); 11-3, 11-7, 11-6
3| Juan Vargas (Trinity) def. Bransten Ming (Drexel); 13-11, 11-7, 11-5
4| Affeeq Ismail (Trinity) def. Michael Thompson (Drexel); 11-7, 7-11, 8-11, 11-7, 11-7
5| Tom De Mulder (Trinity) def. Luke Willemse (Drexel); 11-7, 11-8, 11-3
6| Omar Allaudin (Trinity) def. Noel Solomon (Drexel); 2-11, 11-3, 11-6, 11-7
7| James Evans (Trinity) def. Mark Kauf (Drexel); 11-7, 11-6, 11-1
8| Tor Christofferson (Trinity) def. Nat Fry (Drexel); 11-8, 11-9, 11-1
9| Nku Patrick def. Joey Gingold (Drexel); 11-8, 11-3, 11-6

L4: No. 5 Dartmouth 6, No. 9 Drexel 3
Saturday, Jan. 16
1| Alvin Heumann (Dartmouth) def. Atticus Kelly (Drexel); 15-13, 10-12, 11-8, 9-11, 11-6
2| Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Carson Spahr (Dartmouth); 11-5, 11-6, 11-9
3| Bransten Ming (Drexel) def. Samuel Epley (Dartmouth); 11-7, 11-8, 8-11, 11-9
4| Matthew Giegerich (Dartmouth) def. Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel); 11-8, 11-7, 6-11, 11-3
5| Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. Nicholas Harrington (Dartmouth); 11-5, 11-9, 11-7
6| Kyle Martino (Dartmouth) def. Luke Willemse (Drexel); 11-6, 11-5, 11-8
7| Glen Brickman (Dartmouth) def. Noel Solomon (Drexel); 11-6, 11-8, 11-6
8| James Fisch (Dartmouth) def. Nat Fry (Drexel); 11-4, 11-9, 11-9
9| Brian Giegerich (Dartmouth) def. Joey Gingold (Drexel); 11-8, 11-6, 11-9

W8: No. 9 Drexel 6, No. 12 Cornell 3
Saturday, Jan. 30
1| Atticus Kelly (Drexel) def. Harry Freeman (Cornell); 11-1, 11-9, 5-11, 12-10
2| Perry Hanson (Cornell) def. Bransten Ming (Drexel); 7-11, 11-9, 12-10, 11-9
3| Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Gustav Runersjo (Cornell); 12-10, 4-11, 11-4, 11-8
4| Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel) def. Andy Muran (Cornell); 7-11, 11-7, 12-14, 14-12, 11-7
5| Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. Jordan Brail (Cornell); 12-10, 11-9, 11-9
6| Luke Willemse (Drexel) def. Kevin Flannery (Cornell); 11-6, 12-10, 7-11, 13-11
7| Graham Dietz (Cornell) def. Nat Fry (Drexel); 11-8, 11-7, 11-5
8| Liad Hare (Cornell) def. Noel Solomon (Drexel); 11-9, 10-12, 11-7, 11-4
9| Joey Gingold (Drexel) def. Augie Jones (Cornell); 12-10, 7-11, 11-4, 6-11, 11-8

W9: No. 9 Drexel 9, No. 19 Wesleyan 0
Saturday, Jan. 30
1| Atticus Kelly (Drexel) def. Guy Davidson (Wesleyan); 11-7, 9-11, 6-11, 11-9, 11-6
2| Bransten Ming (Drexel) def. Raheem Logan (Wesleyan); 11-8, 11-6, 11-5
3| Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Chris Hart (Wesleyan); 11-5, 11-9, 11-7
4| Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel) def. Alex Kamisher (Wesleyan); 11-2, 11-7, 11-5
5| Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. David Sneed (Wesleyan); 12-10, 11-4, 11-6
6| Nat Fry (Drexel) def. Zach Roach (Wesleyan); 11-2, 11-8, 13-11
7| Noel Solomon (Drexel) def. Grant Lounsbury (Wesleyan); 11-2, 11-4, 11-2
8| Joey Gingold (Drexel) def. Yahya Ladiwala (Wesleyan); 11-6, 11-6, 11-8
9| Cillian Dunne (Drexel) def. Jason Brander (Wesleyan); 11-7, 11-5, 11-5

W10: No. 9 Drexel 8, No. 10 George Washington 1
Saturday, Feb. 6
1| Atticus Kelly (Drexel) def. Moudy Abdel-Maksoud (GW); 8-11, 11-8, 11-8, 12-10
2| Bransten Ming (Drexel) def. Oisheen Logan (GW); 11-8, 6-11, 11-6, 11-7
3| Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Andres de Frutos (GW); 11-9, 11-4, 11-3
4| Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel) def. Nicholas Valderrama (GW); 16-14, 11-6, 11-6
5| Luke Willemse (Drexel) def. Juan Pablo Mejia (GW); 11-4, 11-5, 8-11, 11-3
6| Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. Billy Berner (GW); 11-8, 11-6, 12-10
7| Nat Fry (Drexel) def. Reid Breck (GW); 5-11, 9-11, 11-8, 11-8, 11-2
8| John Bassett (GW) def. Noel Solomon (Drexel); 7-11, 11-6, 11-6, 9-11, 13-11
9| Joey Gingold (Drexel) def. Josh Marks (GW); 11-2, 11-3, 11-8



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
MATCH RESULTS (CONT.)

W11: No. 9 Drexel 9, Dickinson 1
Monday, Feb. 8
1| Atticus Kelly (Drexel) def. Brian Hamilton (Dickinson); 11-8, 11-3, 11-8
2| Bransten Ming (Drexel) def. Hal Holappa (Dickinson); 11-7, 11-7, 11-6
3| Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel) def. Cory Litman (Dickinson); 11-7, 9-11, 11-3, 11-3
4| Luke Willemse (Drexel) def. Andrew Strudwick (Dickinson); 11-6, 11-7, 12-10
5| Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. Harrison Mayo (Dickinson); 11-4, 11-3, 11-5
6| Nat Fry (Drexel) def. Nicholas Struzenski (Dickinson); 11-6, 11-6, 11-9
7| Mark Kauf (Drexel) def. Vincent Warzecha (Dickinson); 11-8, 11-5, 11-5
8| Cillian Dunne (Drexel) def. Preston Miller (Dickinson); 11-6, 11-1, 11-3
9| Royston Raymond (Drexel) def. Sam Portelance (Dickinson); 11-3, 11-1, 11-6

W12: No. 9 Drexel 5, No. 8 Columbia 4
Saturday, Feb. 13
1| Osama Khalifa (Columbia) def. Atticus Kelly (Drexel); 11-4, 11-7, 11-6
2| Omar El Atmas (Drexel) def. Rishi Tandon (Columbia); 11-9, 11-7, 4-11, 11-3
3| Adham Madi (Columbia) def. Bransten Ming (Drexel); 9-11, 10-12, 16-14, 14-12, 14-12 
4| Carter Robitaille (Columbia) def. Ibrahim Bakir (Drexel); 11-4, 11-7, 11-6
5| Luke Willemse (Drexel) def. Arhum Saleen (Columbia); 5-11, 11-6, 6-11, 14-12, 11-7
6| Michael Thompson (Drexel) def. Joshua Sekhar (Columbia); 12-10, 11-2, 11-6
7| Jonathan Gill (Columbia) def. Nat Fry (Drexel); 11-9, 6-11, 2-11, 13-11, 11-7
8| Joey Gingold (Drexel) def. Salmaan Manu Amin (Columbia); 11-7, 11-8, 11-3
9| Mark Kauf (Drexel) def. Richard Soper (Columbia); 12-10, 11-4, 11-2 



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

IBRAHIM BAKIR
Year: Senior

Hometown: Cairo, Egypt 
High School: International School of Chaueifat

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 4	 Sean Kenny	 F&M	 W		  11-2, 11-5, 11-8	 1-0
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 4	 Henry Woodworth	 Virginia	 W		  11-1, 11-8, 11-4	 2-0
Fri.	 Nov. 20	 3	 Laurenson Ward	 Haverford	 W		  11-6, 11-7, 11-2	 3-0
Sun.	 Nov. 22	 4	 Den Bristol	 Bowdoin	 W		  11-6, 11-4, 11-8	 4-0
Tues.	Nov. 24	 4	 Hayes Murphy	 Penn		  L	 7-11, 3-11, 4-11	 4-1
Tues.	Dec. 1	 4	 Jarryd Osborne	 Princeton	 W		  8-11, 11-2, 11-9, 9-11, 11-6	 5-1
Fri.	 Dec. 4	 4	 Neil Cordell	 Rochester		  L	 6-11, 4-11, 3-11	 5-2
Sat.	 Dec. 5	 4	 Randy Beck	 Navy	 W		  11-7, 12-10, 11-5	 6-2
Sun.	 Dec. 6	 4	 Mike Petrick	 Williams	 W		  11-5, 9-11, 11-9, 12-10	 7-2
Sat.	 Jan. 16	 4	 Matthew Giegerich	 Dartmouth		 L	 8-11, 7-11, 11-6, 3-11	 7-3
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 4	 Andy Muran	 Cornell	 W		  7-11, 11-7, 12-14, 14-12, 11-7	 8-3
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 4	 Alex Kamisher	 Wesleyan	 W		  11-2, 11-7, 11-5	 9-3
Sat.	 Feb. 6	 4	 Nicholas Valderrama	 GW	 W		  16-14, 11-6, 11-6	 10-3
Mon.	 Feb. 8	 3	 Cory Litman	 Dickinson	 W		  11-7, 9-11, 11-3, 11-3	 11-3
Sat.	 Feb. 13	 4	 Carter Robitaille	 Columbia		  L	 4-11, 7-11, 6-11	 11-4

Current Streak: Lost 1

Monday: 1-0
Tuesday: 1-1
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: 1-1
Saturday: 6-2
Sunday: 2-0

October: 2-0
November: 2-1
December: 3-1
January: 2-1
February: 2-1
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 9-0
Losing first game: 2-4

Winning first 2 games: 7-0
Losing first 2 games: 0-4
Tied after 2 games: 4-0

Number of...
3-game wins: 7
4-game wins: 2
5-game wins: 2
Default wins: --
3-game losses: 3
4-game losses: 1
5-game losses: --
Default losses: --

Record at position...
No. 1: --
No. 2: --
No. 3: 2-0
No. 4: 9-4
No. 5: --
No. 6: --
No. 7: --
No. 8: --
No. 9: --

Career Record...
2015-16: 11-4 (.733)
2014-15: 14-9 (.609)
2013-14: 3-5 (.375)
2012-13: 11-9 (.550)
Overall: 39-27 (.590)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

CILLIAN DUNNE
Year: Sophomore

Hometown: Sutton, Ireland 
High School: St. Fintan’s

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 9	 Samm Fulton	 F&M	 W		  11-6, 11-9, 6-11, 7-11, 12-10	 1-0
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 8	 Conner Ward	 Virginia	 W		  11-8, 12-10, 11-2	 2-0
Sun.	 Nov. 22	 9	 Henry Haig	 Bowdoin		  L	 4-11, 11-9, 7-11, 11-6, 7-11	 2-1
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 9	 Jason Brander	 Wesleyan	 W		  11-7, 11-5, 11-5	 3-1
Mon.	 Feb. 8	 8	 Preston Miller	 Dickinson	 W		  11-6, 11-1, 11-3	 4-1

Current Streak: Won 2

Monday: 1-0
Tuesday: --
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: --
Saturday: 3-0
Sunday: 0-1

October: 2-0
November: 0-1
December: 0-0
January: 1-0
February: 1-0
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 4-0
Losing first game: 0-1

Winning first 2 games: 4-0
Losing first 2 games: --
Tied after 2 games: 0-1

Number of...
3-game wins: 3
4-game wins: --
5-game wins: 1
Default wins: --
3-game losses: --
4-game losses: --
5-game losses: 1
Default losses: --

Record at position...
No. 1: --
No. 2: --
No. 3: --
No. 4: --
No. 5: --
No. 6: --
No. 7: --
No. 8: 2-0
No. 9: 2-1

Career Record...
2015-16: 4-1 (.800)
2014-15: 11-9 (.550)
Overall: 15-10 (.600)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

OMAR EL ATMAS
Year: Freshman

Hometown: Cairo, Egypt
High School: Rowad American College

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 1	 Cole Osborne	 F&M	 W		  11-8, 8-11, 11-4, 11-3	 1-0
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 1	 Mason Blake	 Virginia	 W		  11-6, 11-4, 1-4	 2-0
Sun.	 Nov. 22	 1	 Matt Cooper	 Bowdoin	 W		  11-4, 11-2, 11-1	 3-0
Tues.	Nov. 24	 1	 Anders Larson	 Penn	 W		  11-7, 10-12, 11-7, 11-3	 4-0
Tues.	Dec. 1	 1	 Cody Cortes	 Princeton	 W		  11-7, 8-11, 12-10, 15-13	 5-0
Fri.	 Dec. 4	 1	 Mario Yanez Tapia	 Rochester	 W		  11-9, 6-11, 11-6, 7-11, 13-11	 6-0
Sat.	 Dec. 5	 1	 Jack Herold	 Navy	 W		  14-12, 6-11, 11-5, 11-4	 7-0
Sun.	 Dec. 6	 1	 Jamie Ruggiero	 Williams	 W		  11-9, 11-9, 11-6	 8-0
Tues.	Jan. 5	 1	 Rick Penders	 Trinity		  L	 11-8, 9-11, 8-11, 2-5 default	 8-1
Sat.	 Jan. 16	 2	 Carson Spahr	 Dartmouth	W		  11-5, 11-6, 11-9	 9-1
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 3	 Gustav Runersjo	 Cornell	 W		  12-10, 4-11, 11-4, 11-8	 10-1
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 3	 Chris Hart	 Wesleyan	 W		  11-5, 11-9, 11-7	 11-1
Sat.	 Feb. 6	 3	 Andres de Frutos	 GW	 W		  11-9, 11-4, 11-3	 12-1
Sat.	 Feb. 13	 2	 Rishi Tandon	 Columbia	 W		  11-9, 11-7, 4-11, 11-3	 13-1

Current Streak: Won 4

Monday: --
Tuesday: 2-1
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: 1-0
Saturday: 8-0
Sunday: 2-0

October: 2-0
November: 2-0
December: 4-0
January: 3-1
February: 2-0
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 13-1
Losing first game: --

Winning first 2 games: 7-0
Losing first 2 games: --
Tied after 2 games: 6-1

Number of...
3-game wins: 6
4-game wins: 6
5-game wins: 1
Default wins: --
3-game losses: --
4-game losses: --
5-game losses: --
Default losses: 1

Record at position...
No. 1: 8-1
No. 2: 2-0
No. 3: 3-0
No. 4: --
No. 5: --
No. 6: --
No. 7: --
No. 8: --
No. 9: --

Career Record...
2015-16: 13-1 (.929)
Overall: 13-1 (.929)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

NAT FRY
Year: Junior

Hometown: Haverford, Pa.
High School: Shipley School

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 9	 Campbell Goodman	 Virginia	 W		  11-6, 11-3, 11-1	 1-0
Fri.	 Nov. 20	 6	 Zach Cole	 Haverford	 W		  11-6, 11-4, 11-6	 2-0
Tues.	Nov. 24	 8	 Tyler Odell	 Penn		  L	 9-11, 10-12, 9-11	 2-1
Tues.	Dec. 1	 8	 William Oon	 Princeton	 W		  9-11, 13-11, 11-9, 11-2	 3-1
Fri.	 Dec. 4	 7	 Aria Fazelimanesh	 Rochester		  L	 8-11, 3-11, 7-11	 3-2
Sat.	 Dec. 5	 8	 Jamie Kjorlien	 Navy	 W		  11-8, 6-11, 13-11, 11-1	 4-2
Sun.	 Dec. 6	 8	 Will Ruggiero	 Williams	 W		  11-5, 11-6, 11-6	 5-2
Tues.	Jan. 5	 8	 Tor Christoffer	 Trinity		  L	 8-11, 9-11, 1-11	 5-3
Sat.	 Jan. 16	 8	 James Fisch	 Dartmouth		 L	 4-11, 9-11, 9-11	 5-4
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 7	 Graham Dietz	 Cornell		  L	 8-11, 7-11, 5-11	 5-5
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 6	 Zach Roach	 Wesleyan	 W		  11-2, 11-8, 13-11	 6-5
Sat.	 Feb. 6	 7	 Reid Breck	 GW	 W		  5-11, 9-11, 11-8, 11-8, 11-2	 7-5
Mon.	 Feb. 8	 6	 Nicholas Struzenski	 Dickinson	 W		  11-6, 11-6, 11-9	 8-5
Sat.	 Feb. 13	 7	 Jonathan Gill	 Columbia		  L	 9-11, 11-6, 11-2, 11-13, 7-11	 8-6

Current Streak: Lost 1

Monday: 1-0
Tuesday: 1-2
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: 1-1
Saturday: 4-3
Sunday: 1-0

October: 1-0
November: 1-1
December: 3-1
January: 1-3
February: 2-1
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 6-0
Losing first game: 2-6

Winning first 2 games: 5-0
Losing first 2 games: 1-5
Tied after 2 games: 2-1

Number of...
3-game wins: 5
4-game wins: 2
5-game wins: 1
Default wins: --
3-game losses: 5
4-game losses: --
5-game losses: 1
Default losses: --

Record at position...
No. 1: --
No. 2: --
No. 3: --
No. 4: --
No. 5: --
No. 6: 3-0
No. 7: 1-3
No. 8: 3-3
No. 9: 1-0

Career Record...
2015-16: 8-6 (.571)
2014-15: 10-10 (.500)
2013-14: 12-6 (.667)
Overall: 30-22 (.577)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

JOEY GINGOLD
Year: Senior

Hometown: Bala Cynwyd, Pa.
High School: Lower Merion

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 8	 Ricardo Machado	 F&M	 W		  10-12, 11-9, 13-11, 11-8	 1-0
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 7	 Max Novick	 Virginia	 W		  11-4, 11-9, 11-6	 2-0
Fri.	 Nov. 20	 7	 Alex Egilman	 Haverford	 W		  11-2, 11-5, 11-4	 3-0
Tues.	Nov. 24	 9	 George Lemmon	 Penn		  L	 6-11, 11-8, 3-11	 3-1
Tues.	Dec. 1	 9	 Sam Ezratty	 Princeton		  L	 8-11, 6-11, 11-7, 4-11	 3-2	
Fri.	 Dec. 4	 8	 Benjamin Pittfield	 Rochester		  L	 10-12, 4-11, 12-10, 8-11	 3-3
Sat.	 Dec. 5	 9	 Will Walker	 Navy	 W		  12-10, 11-6, 11-6	 4-3
Sun.	 Dec. 6	 9	 Jamie Havran	 Williams	 W		  11-6, 11-9, 11-5	 5-3
Tues.	Jan. 5	 9	 Nku Patrick	 Trinity		  L	 8-11, 3-11, 6-11	 5-4
Sat.	 Jan. 16	 9	 Brian Giegerich	 Dartmouth		 L	 8-11, 6-11, 9-11	 5-5
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 9	 Augie Jones	 Cornell	 W		  12-10, 7-11, 11-4, 6-11, 11-8	 6-5
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 8	 Yahya Ladiwala	 Wesleyan	 W		  11-6, 11-6, 11-8	 7-5
Sat.	 Feb. 6	 9	 Josh Marks	 GW	 W		  11-2, 11-3, 11-8	 8-5
Sat.	 Feb. 13	 8	 Salmaan Manu Amin	 Columbia	 W		  11-7, 11-8, 11-3	 9-5

Current Streak: Won 4

Monday: --
Tuesday: 0-3
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: 1-1
Saturday: 7-1
Sunday: 1-0

October: 2-0
November: 1-1
December: 2-2
January: 2-2
February: 2-0
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 8-0
Losing first game: 1-5

Winning first 2 games: 7-0
Losing first 2 games: 0-5
Tied after 2 games: 2-0

Number of...
3-game wins: 7
4-game wins: 1
5-game wins: 1
Default wins: --
3-game losses: 3
4-game losses: 2
5-game losses: --
Default losses: --

Record at position...
No. 1: --
No. 2: --
No. 3: --
No. 4: --
No. 5: --
No. 6: --
No. 7: 2-0
No. 8: 3-1
No. 9: 4-4

Career Record...
2015-16: 9-5 (.643)
2014-15: 13-7 (.650)
2013-14: 7-8 (.467)
2012-13: 14-8 (.636)
Overall: 43-28 (.606)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

WILL GRADY
Year: Freshman

Hometown: Atlanta, Ga.
High School: The Westminster Schools

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Fri.	 Nov. 20	 9	 Will Greer	 Haverford	 W		  11-5, 11-5, 11-5	 1-0
Fri.	 Dec. 4	 9	 Matteo Meng	 Rochester		  L	 6-11, 9-11, 8-11	 1-1

Current Streak: Lost 1

Monday: --
Tuesday: --
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: 1-1
Saturday: --
Sunday: --

October: --
November: 1-0
December: 0-1
January: --
February: --
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 1-0
Losing first game: 0-1

Winning first 2 games: 1-0
Losing first 2 games: 0-1
Tied after 2 games: --

Number of...
3-game wins: 1
4-game wins: --
5-game wins: --
Default wins: --
3-game losses: 1
4-game losses: --
5-game losses: --
Default losses: --

Record at position...
No. 1: --
No. 2: --
No. 3: --
No. 4: --
No. 5: --
No. 6: --
No. 7: --
No. 8: --
No. 9: 1-1

Career Record...
2015-16: 1-1 (.500)
Overall: 1-1 (.500)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

MARK KAUF
Year: Senior

Hometown: Koerich, Luxembourg
High School: LJBM

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Tues.	Dec. 1	 6	 Michael LeBlanc	 Princeton		  L	 7-11, 13-11, 3-11, 11-7, 7-11	 0-1
Sat.	 Dec. 5	 6	 Dylan Sweeney	 Navy		  L	 11-9, 7-11, 10-12, 6-11	 0-2
Sun.	 Dec. 6	 6	 David Pincus	 Williams		  L	 7-11, 4-11, default	 0-3
Tues.	Jan. 5	 7	 James Evans	 Trinity		  L	 7-11, 6-11, 1-11	 0-4
Mon.	 Feb. 8	 7	 Vincent Warzecha	 Dickinson	 W		  11-8, 11-5, 11-5	 1-4
Sat.	 Feb. 13	 9	 Richard Soper	 Columbia	 W		  12-10, 11-4, 11-2	 2-4

Current Streak: Won 2

Monday: 1-0
Tuesday: 0-2
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: --
Saturday: 1-1
Sunday: 0-1

October: --
November: --
December: 0-3
January: 0-1
February: 2-0
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 2-1
Losing first game: 0-3

Winning first 2 games: 2-0
Losing first 2 games: 0-2
Tied after 2 games: 0-2

Number of...
3-game wins: 2
4-game wins: --
5-game wins: --
Default wins: --
3-game losses: 1
4-game losses: 1
5-game losses: 1
Default losses: 1

Record at position...
No. 1: --
No. 2: --
No. 3: --
No. 4: --
No. 5: --
No. 6: 0-3
No. 7: 1-1
No. 8: --
No. 9: 1-0

Career Record...
2015-16: 2-4 (.333)
2014-15: 9-10 (.474)
2013-14: 8-6 (.571)
Overall: 19-20 (.487)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

ATTICUS KELLY
Year: Sophomore

Hometown: West Hartford, Conn.
High School: Avon Old Farms

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 5	 Gavan Hitchenor	 F&M	 W		  11-5, 7-11, 11-8, 11-9	 1-0
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 5	 Stewart Staunton	 Virginia	 W		  11-5, 11-2, 11-6	 2-0
Fri.	 Nov. 20	 2	 Peter Dudley	 Haverford	 W		  11-6, 11-4, 11-6	 3-0
Sun.	 Nov. 22	 3	 Alex Reisley	 Bowdoin	 W		  13-11, 11-6, 11-7	 4-0
Tues.	Nov. 24	 3	 Derek Hsue	 Penn	 W		  14-12, 11-8, 11-8	 5-0
Tues.	Dec. 1	 2	 Clark Doyle	 Princeton		  L	 5-11, 7-11, 11-6, 9-11	 5-1
Fri.	 Dec. 4	 2	 Ryosei Kobayashi	 Rochester		  L	 1-11, 4-11, 7-11	 5-2
Sat.	 Dec. 5	 2	 Senen Ubina	 Navy	 W		  11-5, 5-11, 12-10, 11-9	 6-2
Sun.	 Dec. 6	 2	 John Fitzpatrick	 Williams	 W		  11-7, 11-6, 11-8	 7-2
Tues.	Jan. 5	 2	 Michael Craig	 Trinity		  L	 3-11, 7-11, 6-11	 7-3
Sat.	 Jan. 16	 1	 Alvin Heumann	 Dartmouth		 L	 13-15, 12-10, 8-11, 11-9, 6-11	 7-4
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 1	 Harry Freeman	 Cornell	 W		  11-1, 11-9, 5-11, 12-10	 8-4
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 1	 Guy Davidson	 Wesleyan	 W		  11-7, 9-11, 6-11, 11-9, 11-6	 9-4
Sat.	 Feb. 6	 1	 Moudy Abdel-Maksoud	 GW	 W		  8-11, 11-8, 11-8, 12-10	 10-4
Mon.	 Feb. 8	 1	 Brian Hamilton	 Dickinson	 W		  11-8, 11-3, 11-8	 11-4
Sat.	 Feb. 13	 1	 Osama Khalifa	 Columbia		  L	 4-11, 7-11, 6-11	 11-5

Current Streak: Lost 1

Monday: 1-0
Tuesday: 1-2
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: 1-1
Saturday: 6-2
Sunday: 2-0

October: 2-0
November: 3-0
December: 2-2
January: 2-2
February: 2-1
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 10-0
Losing first game: 1-5

Winning first 2 games: 7-0
Losing first 2 games: 0-4
Tied after 2 games: 4-1

Number of...
3-game wins: 6
4-game wins: 4
5-game wins: 1
Default wins: --
3-game losses: 3
4-game losses: 1
5-game losses: 1
Default losses: --

Record at position...
No. 1: 4-2
No. 2: 3-3
No. 3: 2-0
No. 4: --
No. 5: 2-0
No. 6: --
No. 7: --
No. 8: --
No. 9: --

Career Record...
2015-16: 11-5 (.688)
2014-15: 12-10 (.545)
Overall: 23-15 (.605)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

RYAN LESLIE
Year: Freshman

Hometown: Sylvania, Ohio
High School: Sylvania Northview

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Has yet to appear in a No. 1-9 match					     0-0

Current Streak: --

Monday: --
Tuesday: --
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: --
Saturday: --
Sunday: --

October: --
November: --
December: --
January: --
February: --
March: --

After...
Winning first game: --
Losing first game: --

Winning first 2 games: --
Losing first 2 games: --
Tied after 2 games: --

Number of...
3-game wins: --
4-game wins: --
5-game wins: --
Default wins: --
3-game losses: --
4-game losses: --
5-game losses: --
Default losses: --

Record at position...
No. 1: --
No. 2: --
No. 3: --
No. 4: --
No. 5: --
No. 6: --
No. 7: --
No. 8: --
No. 9: --

Career Record...
2015-16: 0-0 (.000)
Overall: 0-0 (.000)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

BRANSTEN MING
Year: Freshman

Hometown: South San Francisco, Calif.
High School: Shawnigan Lake

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 2	 Pedro Veiga De Almeida	 F&M	 W		  11-7, 9-11, 11-5, 11-7	 1-0
Sat. 	 Oct. 31	 2	 Jarett Odrich	 Virginia	 W		  12-10, 11-4, 11-9	 2-0
Fri.	 Nov. 20	 1	 Nathan Vestrich-Shade	 Haverford	 W		  11-4, 11-1, 11-5	 3-0
Sun. 	 Nov. 22	 2	 Christian Dorff	 Bowdoin	 W		  11-2, 11-2, 11-4	 4-0
Tues.	Nov. 24	 2	 Karim Hussein	 Penn	 W		  9-11, 11-6, 12-10, 13-11	 5-0
Tues.	Dec. 1	 3	 Spencer Anton	 Princeton	 W		  11-7, 11-7, 11-8	 6-0
Fri.	 Dec. 4	 3	 Tomotaka Endo	 Rochester		  L	 9-11, 11-9, 10-12, 11-9, 13-15	 6-1
Sat.	 Dec. 5	 3	 Reed Whitney	 Navy	 W		  11-5, 11-6, 11-5	 7-1
Sun.	 Dec. 6	 3	 John Shuck	 Williams	 W		  11-3, 11-8, 11-6	 8-1
Tues.	Jan. 5	 3	 Juan Vargas	 Trinity		  L	 11-13, 7-11, 5-11	 8-2
Sat.	 Jan. 16	 3	 Samuel Epley	 Dartmouth	W		  11-7, 11-8, 8-11, 11-9	 9-2
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 2	 Perry Hanson	 Cornell		  L	 11-7, 9-11, 10-12, 9-11	 9-3
Sat. 	 Jan. 30	 2	 Raheen Logan	 Wesleyan	 W		  11-8, 11-6, 11-5	 10-3
Sat.	 Feb. 6	 2	 Oisheen Logan	 GW	 W		  11-8, 6-11, 11-6, 11-7	 11-3
Mon.	 Feb. 8	 2	 Hal Holappa	 Dickinson	 W		  11-7, 11-7, 11-6	 12-3
Sat.	 Feb. 13	 3	 Adham Madi	 Columbia		  L	 11-9, 12-10, 14-16, 12-14, 12-14	 12-4

Current Streak: Lost 1

Monday: 1-0
Tuesday: 2-1
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: 1-1
Saturday: 6-2
Sunday: 2-0

October: 2-0
November: 3-0
December: 3-1
January: 2-2
February: 2-1
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 11-2
Losing first game: 1-2

Winning first 2 games: 9-1
Losing first 2 games: 0-2
Tied after 2 games: 3-2

Number of...
3-game wins: 8
4-game wins: 4
5-game wins: --
Default wins: --
3-game losses: 1
4-game losses: 1
5-game losses: 2
Default losses: --

Record at position...
No. 1: 1-0
No. 2: 7-1
No. 3: 4-3
No. 4: --
No. 5: --
No. 6: --
No. 7: --
No. 8: --
No. 9: --

Career Record...
2015-16: 12-4 (.750)
Overall: 12-4 (.750)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

ROYSTON RAYMOND
Year: Freshman

Hometown: Singapore
High School: Raffles Junior College

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Fri.	 Nov. 20	 8	 Ryan Dukarm	 Haverford	 W		  11-3, 11-1, 11-3	 1-0
Sun.	 Nov. 22	 8	 Satya Butler	 Bowdoin	 W		  11-9, 9-11, 11-9, 14-12	 2-0
Mon.	 Feb. 8	 9	 Sam Portelance	 Dickinson	 W		  11-3, 11-1, 11-6	 3-0

Current Streak: Won 3

Monday: 1-0
Tuesday: --
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: 1-0
Saturday: --
Sunday: 1-0

October: --
November: 2-0
December: --
January: --
February: 1-0
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 3-0
Losing first game: --

Winning first 2 games: 2-0
Losing first 2 games: --
Tied after 2 games: 1-0

Number of...
3-game wins: 2
4-game wins: 1
5-game wins: --
Default wins: --
3-game losses: --
4-game losses: --
5-game losses: --
Default losses: --

Record at position...
No. 1: --
No. 2: --
No. 3: --
No. 4: --
No. 5: --
No. 6: --
No. 7: --
No. 8: 2-0
No. 9: 1-0

Career Record...
2015-16: 3-0 (1.000)
Overall: 3-0 (1.000)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

NOEL SOLOMON
Year: Sophomore

Hometown: Växjö, Sweden
High School: Portsmouth (R.I.)

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 7	 Kareem Nabil Abdel Mawla	 F&M		  L	 11-8, 6-11, 11-1, 8-11, 11-13	 0-1
Fri.	 Nov. 20	 5	 Jonathan Nguyen	 Haverford	 W		  11-4, 11-4, 11-4	 1-1
Sun.	 Nov. 22	 7	 Sebastian Gilligan-Kim	 Bowdoin	 W		  11-7, 11-4, 11-9	 2-1
Tues.	Nov. 24	 7	 Jonathan Zeitels	 Penn		  L	 8-11, 5-11, 5-11	 2-2
Tues.	Dec. 1	 7 	 Vivek Dinodia	 Princeton		  L	 10-12, 3-11, 5-11	 2-3
Fri.	 Dec. 4	 6	 Lawrence Kuhn	 Rochester		  L	 6-11, 11-9, 5-11, 5-11	 2-4
Sat.	 Dec. 5	 7	 Alex Patricolo	 Navy	 W		  11-7, 11-6, 5-11, 15-13	 3-4
Sun.	 Dec. 6	 7	 Varun Sharma	 Williams	 W		  11-3, 8-11, 11-1, 11-6	 4-4
Tues.	Jan. 5	 6	 Omar Allaudin	 Trinity		  L	 11-2, 3-11, 6-11, 7-11	 4-5
Sat.	 Jan. 16	 7	 Glen Brickman	 Dartmouth		 L	 6-11, 8-11, 6-11	 4-6
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 8	 Liad Hare	 Cornell		  L	 9-11, 12-10, 7-11, 4-11	 4-7
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 7	 Grant Lounsbury	 Wesleyan	 W		  11-2, 11-4, 11-2	 5-7
Sat.	 Feb. 6	 8	 John Bassett	 GW		  L	 11-7, 6-11, 6-11, 11-9, 11-13	 5-8

Current Streak: Lost 1

Monday: --
Tuesday: 0-3
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: 1-1
Saturday: 2-4
Sunday: 2-0

October: 0-1
November: 2-1
December: 2-2
January: 1-3
February: 0-1
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 5-3
Losing first game: 0-5

Winning first 2 games: 4-0
Losing first 2 games: 0-3
Tied after 2 games: 1-5

Number of...
3-game wins: 3
4-game wins: 2
5-game wins: --
Default wins: --
3-game losses: 3
4-game losses: 3
5-game losses: 2
Default losses: --

Record at position...
No. 1: --
No. 2: --
No. 3: --
No. 4: --
No. 5: 1-0
No. 6: 0-2
No. 7: 4-4
No. 8: 0-2
No. 9: --

Career Record...
2015-16: 5-8 (.385)
2013-14: 10-8 (.556)
Overall: 15-16 (.484)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

MICHAEL THOMPSON
Year: Junior

Hometown: Vancouver, B.C. 
High School: Magee Secondary School

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 6	 Jackson McCord	 F&M	 W		  11-7, 11-9, 11-6	 1-0
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 6	 Killian Bubrosky	 Virginia	 W		  11-6, 11-3, 11-4	 2-0
Fri.	 Nov. 20	 4	 Yash Singh	 Haverford	 W		  11-1, 11-5, 11-1	 3-0
Sun.	 Nov. 22	 5	 Ian Squiers	 Bowdoin	 W		  11-6, 11-9, 11-4	 4-0
Tues.	Nov. 24	 5	 James Watson	 Penn	 W		  4-11, 11-9, 14-12, 10-12, 11-7	 5-0
Tues.	Dec. 1	 5	 Komrom Shayegan	 Princeton	 W		  11-7, 11-7, 10-12, 11-1	 6-0
Fri.	 Dec. 4	 5	 Michaelangelo Bertocchi	 Rochester		  L	 9-11, 15-13, 10-12, 5-11	 6-1
Sat.	 Dec. 5	 5	 Bill Kacergis	 Navy	 W		  14-12, 11-3, 12-10	 7-1
Sun.	 Dec. 6	 5	 Galen Squiers	 Williams	 W		  11-5, 11-13, 11-4, 11-4	 8-1
Tues.	Jan. 5	 4	 Affeeq Ismail	 Trinity		  L	 7-11, 11-7, 11-8, 7-11, 7-11	 8-2
Sat.	 Jan. 16	 5	 Nicholas Harrington	 Dartmouth	W		  11-5, 11-9, 11-7	 9-2
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 5	 Jordan Bell	 Cornell	 W		  12-10, 11-9, 11-9	 10-2
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 5	 David Sneed	 Wesleyan	 W		  12-10, 11-4, 11-6	 11-2
Sat.	 Feb. 6	 6	 Billy Berner	 GW	 W		  11-8, 11-6, 12-10	 12-2
Mon.	 Feb. 8	 5	 Harrison Mayo	 Dickinson	 W		  11-4, 11-3, 11-5	 13-2
Sat.	 Feb. 13	 6	 Joshua Sekhar	 Columbia	 W		  12-10, 11-2, 11-6	 14-2

Current Streak: Won 6

Monday: 1-0
Tuesday: 2-1
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: 1-1
Saturday: 8-0
Sunday: 2-0

October: 2-0
November: 3-0
December: 3-1
January: 3-1
February: 3-0
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 13-0
Losing first game: 1-2

Winning first 2 games: 12-0
Losing first 2 games: --
Tied after 2 games: 2-2

Number of...
3-game wins: 11
4-game wins: 2
5-game wins: 1
Default wins: --
3-game losses: --
4-game losses: 1
5-game losses: 1
Default losses: --

Record at position...
No. 1: --
No. 2: --
No. 3: --
No. 4: 1-1
No. 5: 9-1
No. 6: 4-0
No. 7: --
No. 8: --
No. 9: --

Career Record...
2015-16: 14-2 (.875)
2014-15: 12-8 (.600)
2013-14: 13-5 (.722)
Overall: 39-15 (.722)



2015-16 Drexel Men’s Squash
INDIVIDUALS

LUKE WILLEMSE
Year: Sophomore

Hometown: Cape Town, South Africa 
High School: International School of Cape Town

DAY	 DATE	 POS	 OPPONENT	 SCHOOL	 W/L		 SCORE	 RECORD
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 3	 Silvio Soom	 F&M	 W		  9-11, 11-8, 6-11, 11-3, 11-6	 1-0
Sat.	 Oct. 31	 3	 Grayson Bubrosky	 Virginia	 W		  11-2, 11-9, 11-3	 2-0
Sun.	 Nov. 22	 6	 George Cooley	 Bowdoin	 W		  11-1, 11-6, 11-4	 3-0
Tues.	Nov. 24	 6	 Max Reed	 Penn		  L	 11-7, 11-6, 8-11, 8-11, default	 3-1
Tues.	Jan. 5	 5	 Tom De Mulder	 Trinity		  L	 7-11, 8-11, 3-11	 3-2
Sat.	 Jan. 16	 6	 Kyle Martino	 Dartmouth		 L	 6-11, 5-11, 8-11	 3-3
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 6	 Kevin Flannery	 Cornell	 W		  11-6, 12-10, 7-11, 13-11	 4-3
Sat.	 Feb. 6	 5	 Juan Pablo Mejia	 GW	 W		  11-4, 11-5, 8-11, 11-3	 5-3
Mon.	 Feb. 8	 4	 Andrew Strudwick	 Dickinson	 W		  11-6, 11-7, 12-10	 6-3
Sat.	 Feb. 13	 5	 Arhum Saleen	 Columbia	 W		  5-11, 11-6, 6-11, 14-12, 11-7	 7-3

Current Streak: Won 4

Monday: 1-0
Tuesday: 0-2
Wednesday: --
Thursday: --
Friday: --
Saturday: 5-1
Sunday: 1-0

October: 2-0
November: 1-1
December: 0-0
January: 1-2
February: 3-0
March: --

After...
Winning first game: 5-1
Losing first game: 2-2

Winning first 2 games: 5-1
Losing first 2 games: 0-2
Tied after 2 games: 2-0

Number of...
3-game wins: 3
4-game wins: 2
5-game wins: 2
Default wins: --
3-game losses: 2
4-game losses: --
5-game losses: --
Default losses: 1

Record at position...
No. 1: --
No. 2: --
No. 3: 2-0
No. 4: 1-0
No. 5: 2-1
No. 6: 2-2
No. 7: --
No. 8: --
No. 9: --

Career Record...
2015-16: 7-3 (.700)
2014-15: 15-7 (.682)
Overall: 22-10 (.688)


